

## **Clear Creek Community**

## 4<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL GREEN WASTE DAYS

**June 6<sup>th</sup> – June 9<sup>th</sup> 2019** 

The Lassen County Fire Safe Council and Clear Creek Community Services District invite all residents of Clear Creek to participate in a Firewise Community Event. The Event will go towards our recertification as a Firewise Community.

Dumpsters will be available in the parking lot of the Community Park for **green waste only**. So, let's get busy, help clean up Clear Creek, make your property fire safe and fill those dumpsters!!

Acceptable green waste includes: green or dead vegetation, branches, leaves, pine needles, small branches, logs, etc.

**NO** 2x4's or pressure treated wood will be accepted. Absolutely NO trash.

THE DUMPSTERS SHOULD BE ARRIVING SOMETIME ON OR ABOUT WEDNESDAY JUNE 05, 2019. WE CAN START FILLING THEM THEN FOR EVERYONE'S CONVENIENCE. RESIDENT BURT COOPER CAN ASSIST RESIDENTS WITH THEIR DEBRIS REMOVAL BY PLACING IN FRONT OF THEIR YARD. HE WILL NOT PICK UP IN RESIDENTS PROPERTY. PLEASE CALL THE OFFICE TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS FOR HIS ASSISTANCE (530) 256-3096.